

DASH Astro

Mission Statement.

Darsham And Surrounding Hamlets Astronomical Society, known as DASH Astro, was formed with the view of connecting likeminded individuals and furthering their interest in astronomy.

In keeping with the fundamental aims of all scientific endeavors DASH Astro hopes to support and encourage its members to develop their knowledge base through the reciprocal exchange of information and by providing regular opportunities for members to meet share and expand their knowledge in a suitable location.

DASH Astro will actively work to promote astronomy as an accessible science and worthy past time, through the education of its members, and the community at large where applicable, in the fundamentals of astronomy and beyond.

DASH Astro will work closely with its members to assist them in the fulfillment of their personal astronomical aims; and where unable to assist personally will try to connect individuals with those that can.

DASH Astro will also encourage peer mentorship and the in-house development of members. The more experienced DASH Astro members will be encouraged to share their skills and knowledge with new and beginner members. This is in keeping with the tradition of expanding scientific knowledge and the development of the total sum of human endeavor It is the expressed wish of DASH Astro that all activities carried out in its name are peaceful, productive and proactive.

Astronomy, and all of its associated pursuits, should be open for all to enjoy and learn from and it is our desire as a society to ensure that the ability and freedom to pursue an interest in astronomy, the original scientific pursuit, is facilitated through our existence.